
Friday Competition Schedule Heritage Ballroom
8 a m  -  R e g i s t r a t i o n / C h e c k  i n  a n d  D r e s s i n g  r o o m s  o p e n

9 a m  -  D o o r s  O p e n

9 : 1 5 a m  -  1 2  &  U n d e r  C o m p e t i t i o n  B e g i n s

2 : 1 0 p m  - 1 2  &  U n d e r  A w a r d  C e r e m o n y

3 : 0 5 p m - 1 3  &  O v e r  C o m p e t i t i o n  B e g i n s

9 : 5 0 p m  -  1 3  &  O v e r  A w a r d  C e r e m o n y

p h o t o g e n i c  w i n n e r s  a n d  o v e r a l l  s t u d i o  a w a r d s  w i l l  b e  a n n o u n c e d  d u r i n g  t h e  f i n a l  a w a r d  c e r e m o n y  o f  t h e  d a y

2025 Spartanburg,  SC
The Lift You Up Tour



Registration

welcome

Musical Theatre

Contemporary

ballet

Lunch

Lyrical

Across The Floor 

Audition Lab Check in (13+)

Concert Audition Lab 

Commercial Audition Lab 

Stand Outs Announced

Standout  Rehearsal

Saturday - Heritage (DEF)

7:15am

8:05am 

8:15-9:15am

9:20-10:20am

10:30-11:30am

11:30-12:20PM

12:20-1:20pm

1:30-2pm

2:30pm

2:40-4pm

4:05-5:25pm

5:55pm

6-8:30pm

-

Deviate Directors

dee

haley

Amy

-

kathleen

Dylan

-

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

Kathleen

Sunday - Heritage (DEF)
7:45-8:45am

 8:50-10:10am

10:10-10:20am

10:25-11:10am

11:15-12:20Pm

12:25-1:25pm

1:25-2:20pm

2:20-3:50pm

4-4:20pm

4:30pm

4:45pm

AMDA Class 

Theatre Audition Lab

Amda Scholarship Presentation

Tap (Held in heritage abc)

Jazz

Hip Hop

Lunch

Showcase Rehearsal

Stand out rehearsal

Showcase Doors Open

Showcase and Awards

Amda Faculty

Deviate Faculty

amda & Deviate Directors

Rashaan

Dylan

Kristin

-

Deviate Faculty

Kathleen

-

Deviate Faculty 

Senior Convention Schedule

2025 Spartanburg, SC

Ages: 14 & Up

The Lift You Up Tour

13+ Audition Lab Participants Only



Saturday - AzAleA
Registration

welcome (Senior Room)

Jazz

Ballet

Musical Theatre

Lunch

Tap 

Lyrical 
Audition Lab Check in  (In Respective Ballroom)

Audition Lab 

Audition Lab 

Stand Outs Announced (Senior Room)

Stand out Rehearsal (Senior Room)

-

Deviate Directors

Dylan

Amy

Dee

-

Rashaan

kathleen

-

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

kathleen

Sunday - AzAleA
AMDA Class

Audition Lab

AMDA Scholarship Presentation

Across the Floor (Held in Sr Room)

Hip Hop

Contemporary

Lunch

Showcase Rehearsal

Stand out rehearsal

Showcase Doors Open (Senior Room)

Showcase and Awards (Senior Room)

Amda Faculty

Deviate Faculty

AMDA & Deviate Directors

DEE

kristin

haley

-

Deviate Faculty

kathleen

-

Deviate Faculty 

Teen Convention Schedule

2025 Spartanburg, SC

Ages: 12-13

The Lift You Up Tour

7:15am

8:05am 

8:15-9:15am

9:20-10:20am

10:30-11:30am

11:30-12:20PM

12:30-1:15pm

1:25-2:25pm

2:30pm

2:40-4pm

4:05-5:25pm

5:55pm

6-830pm

7:45-8:45am 

8:50-10:10am

10:10-10:20am

10:30-11am

11:15-12:15Pm

12:25-1:25pm

1:25-2:20pm

2:20-3:50pm

4-4:20pm

4:30pm

4:45pm

13+ Audition Lab Participants Only

12 & Under attend Jr Lab / 13 & Over Attend SR Lab

12 & Under attend Jr Lab / 13 & Over Attend SR Lab

12 & Under attend Jr Lab / 13 & Over Attend SR Lab



Saturday - Heritage (ABC)
Registration

welcome (Senior Room)

Hip Hop

Jazz

Tap

Lunch

Ballet

Contemporary

Audition Lab Check in (12 & Under)

Commercial Audition Lab 

Concert Audition Lab 

Stand Outs Announced (Senior Room)

Stand out Rehearsal (Senior Room)

-

Deviate Directors

kristin

Dylan

Rashaan

-

Amy

haley

-

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

Deviate Faculty

kathleeN

Sunday - Heritage (ABC)
Theatre Audition Lab

Across the Floor (Senior Room)

Musical Theatre

Lyrical

Lunch

Showcase Rehearsal

Stand out rehearsal

Showcase Doors Open (Senior Room)

Showcase and Awards (Senior Room)

Deviate Faculty

dee

Dee

kathleen

-

Deviate Faculty

kathleen

-

Deviate Faculty 

Junior Convention Schedule

2025 Spartanburg, SC

Ages: 9-11

The Lift You Up Tour

7:15am

8:05am 

8:15-9:15am

9:20-10:20am

10:40-11:25am

11:30-12:20PM

12:20-1:20pm

1:25-2:25pm

2:30pm

2:40-4pm

4:05-5:25pm

5:55pm

6-8:30pm

 8:50-10:10am

10:30-11am

11:15-12:15Pm

12:25-1:25pm

1:25-2:20pm

2:20-3:50pm

4-4:20pm

4:30pm

4:45pm



Saturday - wadsworth & Croft
Registration

welcome (Senior room)

Jazz

Contemporary

Hip Hop

Lunch

Mini Mania

End of day! Great Job Dancers!

-

Deviate Directors

Zoe

Kathleen

kristin

-

Kristin

Sunday - wadsworth & Croft
Mini Mania

Lyrical/Ballet

Musical Theatre

Lunch

Showcase Rehearsal

Showcase Doors Open (Senior Room)

Showcase and Awards (Senior Room)

Zoe

amy

Dee

-

Deviate Faculty

-

Deviate Faculty 

Mini Convention Schedule

2025 Spartanburg, SC

Ages: 8 & Under

The Lift You Up Tour

7:15am

8:05am 

8:15-9:15am

9:20-10:20am

10:30-11:30am

11:30-12:20PM

12:20-1:20pm

1:20pm

10:25-11:10

11:15-12:20pm

12:25-1:25pm

1:25-2:20pm

2:15-3:30pm

4:30pm

4:45pm



Saturday

Parent & Teacher Schedule
2025 Spartanburg, SC

The Lift You Up Tour

8:15-8:45am

8:50-9:20am

9:25-9:55am

10-10:30am

Sunday 

Available Teacher Feedback Sessions w/ Matt (cowpen)

Parent & Teacher theatre Jazz with Dee (wadsworth & Croft)

1:25-2:25pm

10:20- 11:10am

Parent & Teacher jazz Funk with Kristin (azalea)


