THE PROCESS THE LIFT YOU UP TOUR 2025 Spartanburg, SC Friday Competition Schedule Heritage Ballroom

8AM - REGISTRATION/CHECK IN AND DRESSING ROOMS OPEN 9AM - DOORS OPEN 9:15AM - 12 & UNDER COMPETITION BEGINS 2:10PM -12 & UNDER AWARD CEREMONY

> 3:05PM-13 & OVER COMPETITION BEGINS 9:50PM - 13 & OVER AWARD CEREMONY

PHOTOGENIC WINNERS AND OVERALL STUDIO AWARDS WILL BE ANNOUNCED DURING THE FINAL AWARD CEREMONY OF THE DAY





Senior Convention Schedule

Ages: 14 & Up 2025 Spartanburg, SC

SATURDAY - HERITAGE (DEF)

7:15AM	REGISTRATION	-
8:05AM	WELCOME	DEVIATE DIRECTORS
8:15-9:15AM	MUSICAL THEATRE	DEE
9:20-10:20AM	CONTEMPORARY	HALEY
10:30-11:30AM	BALLET	AMY
11:30-12:20PM	LUNCH	-
12:20-1:20PM	LYRICAL	KATHLEEN
1:30-2PM	ACROSS THE FLOOR	DYLAN
2:30PM	AUDITION LAB CHECK IN (13+)	-
2:40-4PM	CONCERT AUDITION LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
4:05-5:25PM	COMMERCIAL AUDITION LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
5:55PM	STAND OUTS ANNOUNCED	DEVIATE FACULTY
6-8:30PM	STANDOUT REHEARSAL	KATHLEEN

SUNDAY - HERITAGE (DEF)

1(

7:45-8:45AM	AMDA CLASS 13+ AUDITION LAB PARTICIPANTS ONLY
8:50-10:10AM	THEATRE AUDITION LAB
D:10-10:20AM	AMDA SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION
0:25-11:10AM	TAP (HELD IN HERITAGE ABC)
1:15-12:20PM	JAZZ
12:25-1:25PM	HIP HOP
1:25-2:20PM	LUNCH
2:20-3:50PM	SHOWCASE REHEARSAL
4-4:20PM	STAND OUT REHEARSAL
4:30PM	SHOWCASE DOORS OPEN
4:45PM	SHOWCASE AND AWARDS

AMDA FACULTY DEVIATE FACULTY AMDA & DEVIATE DIRECTORS RASHAAN DYLAN KRISTIN

DEVIATE FACULTY KATHLEEN

DEVIATE FACULTY

THE PROCESS THE LIFT YOU UP TOUR

Teen Convention Schedule

Ages: 12-13 2025 Spartanburg, SC

SATURDAY - AZALEA

7:15AM	REGISTRATION	-	
8:05AM	WELCOME (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE DIRECTORS	
8:15-9:15AM	JAZZ	DYLAN	
9:20-10:20AM	BALLET	AMY	
10:30-11:30AM	MUSICAL THEATRE	DEE	
11:30-12:20PM	LUNCH	-	
12:30-1:15PM	ТАР	RASHAAN	
1:25-2:25PM	LYRICAL	KATHLEEN	
2:30PM	AUDITION LAB CHECK IN (IN RESPECTIVE BALLROOM)	-	
2:40-4PM	AUDITION LAB 12 & UNDER ATTEND JR LAB / 13 & OVER ATTEND SR LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY	
4:05-5:25PM	AUDITION LAB 12 & UNDER ATTEND JR LAB / 13 & OVER ATTEND SR LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY	
5:55PM	STAND OUTS ANNOUNCED (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE FACULTY	
6-830PM	STAND OUT REHEARSAL (SENIOR ROOM)	KATHLEEN	

SUNDAY - AZALEA

	7:45-8:45AM	AMDA CLASS 13+ AUDITION LAB PARTICIPANTS ONLY	AMDA FACULTY
	8:50-10:10AM	AUDITION LAB 12 & UNDER ATTEND JR LAB / 13 & OVER ATTEND SR LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
	10:10-10:20AM	AMDA SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATION	AMDA & DEVIATE DIRECTORS
MADIC	10:30-11AM	ACROSS THE FLOOR (HELD IN SR ROOM)	DEE
1 1111	11:15-12:15PM	HIP HOP	KRISTIN
	12:25-1:25PM	CONTEMPORARY	HALEY
	1:25-2:20PM	LUNCH	-
1	2:20-3:50PM	SHOWCASE REHEARSAL	DEVIATE FACULTY
C.	4-4:20PM	STAND OUT REHEARSAL	KATHLEEN
	4:30PM	SHOWCASE DOORS OPEN (SENIOR ROOM)	•
	4:45PM	SHOWCASE AND AWARDS (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE FACULTY



Junior Convention Schedule

Ages: 9-11 2025 Spartanburg, SC

SATURDAY - HERITAGE (ABC)

7:15AM	REGISTRATION	-
8:05AM	WELCOME (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE DIRECTORS
8:15-9:15AM	HIP HOP	KRISTIN
9:20-10:20AM	JAZZ	DYLAN
10:40-11:25AM	ТАР	RASHAAN
11:30-12:20PM	LUNCH	-
12:20-1:20PM	BALLET	AMY
1:25-2:25PM	CONTEMPORARY	HALEY
2:30PM	AUDITION LAB CHECK IN (12 & UNDER)	-
2:40-4PM	COMMERCIAL AUDITION LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
4:05-5:25PM	CONCERT AUDITION LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
5:55PM	STAND OUTS ANNOUNCED (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE FACULTY
6-8:30PM	STAND OUT REHEARSAL (SENIOR ROOM)	KATHLEEN

SUNDAY - HERITAGE (ABC)

8:50-10 <mark>:10AM</mark>	THEATRE AUDITION LAB	DEVIATE FACULTY
10:30-11AM	ACROSS THE FLOOR (SENIOR ROOM)	DEE
11:15-12:15PM	MUSICAL THEATRE	DEE
12:25-1:25PM	LYRICAL	KATHLEEN
1:25-2:20PM	LUNCH	1 3)
2:20-3:50PM	SHOWCASE REHEARSAL	DEVIATE FACULTY
4-4:20PM	STAND OUT REHEARSAL	KATHLEEN
4:30PM	SHOWCASE DOORS OPEN (SENIOR ROOM)	-
4:45PM	SHOWCASE AND AWARDS (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE FACULTY



Mini Convention Schedule

Ages: 8 & Under 2025 Spartanburg, SC

_

ZOE

KATHLEEN

KRISTIN

KRISTIN

DEVIATE DIRECTORS

SATURDAY - WADSWORTH & CROFT

7:15AM	REGISTRATION
8:05AM	WELCOME (SENIOR ROOM)
8:15-9:15AM	JAZZ
9:20-10:20AM	CONTEMPORARY
10:30-11:30AM	HIP HOP
11:30-12:20PM	LUNCH
12:20-1:20PM	MINI MANIA
1:20PM	END OF DAY! GREAT JOB DANCERS!

SUNDAY - WADSWORTH & CROFT

10:25-11:10	MINI MANIA	ZOE
11:15-12:20PM	LYRICAL/BALLET	AMY
12:25-1:25PM	MUSICAL THEATRE	DEE
1:25-2:20PM	LUNCH	-
2:15-3:30PM	SHOWCASE REHEARSAL	DEVIATE FACULTY
4:30PM	SHOWCASE DOORS OPEN (SENIOR ROOM)	-
4:45PM	SHOWCASE AND AWARDS (SENIOR ROOM)	DEVIATE FACULTY



Parent & Teacher Schedule

2025 Spartanburg, SC

SATURDAY

AVAILABLE TEACHER FEEDBACK SESSIONS W/ MATT (COWPEN)

8:15-8:45AM 8:50-9:20AM 9:25-9:55AM 10-10:30AM

PARENT & TEACHER THEATRE JAZZ WITH DEE (WADSWORTH & CROFT) 1:25-2:25PM

SUNDAY PARENT & TEACHER JAZZ FUNK WITH KRISTIN (AZALEA) 10:20-11:10AM